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A majority think the Portland metro region is on the
wrong track.
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Majorities rate both bus and MAX as reliable.

/- Very reliable MAX Reliability

5 79% rated as 5, 6, or 7
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1: Not at all reliable
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Approvals of the job TriMet is doing, the bus system,
and the MAX system remain high.
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Self-reported rates of ridership in the last 12 months are
not significantly different than in 2018.
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On balance, residents expect to ride more in the next 6
months (net +17%), although 17% are unsure.

44%

More than now  About the same as  Less than now | won't ride at all Not sure
now
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Better security Is the top improvement that could make
residents ride more. Riders also want greater frequency.

Ranked top three improvements Ranked top improvement

Improved security 48% 27%

Service to more areas 34% 13%

Greater frequency 34% 15%
Improved cleanliness 27% l 3%
More early/late/weekend service 25%
Faster trips 24%
Fares cost less 16% %
Less transfers 14% I 2%

Less crowding/pass-ups 11% 2%
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A majority of people planning to ride less or not ride at
all rate safety concerns as a reason why.

Ranked top three reasons Ranked top reason

Use other modes instead 69% 44%
Safety concerns 60%
Service concerns 37% 5%
COVID concerns 25%
Cleanliness concerns 22% I 1%
Work from home 22%

Making fewer trips in general 20% I 1%

Life changes 17% I 3%
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Perceptions of safety are down from 2018. Riders feel
safer on buses and MAX compared to non-riders.

Bus safety rated 5, 6, or 7

68% Safe riding bus
54%
’ = Current riders: 62%
= Bus-only riders: /2%
2018 2022

6N safety rated 5, 6, or 7 Safe riding MAX
48%

= Current riders: 54%

= Washington County: 53%
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83% approve of TriMet purchasing more electric buses
to become a zero-emissions bus fleet by 2040.
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